

## **BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS**

## 14th MEETING OF 'E-LEARNING' SECTIONAL COMMITTEE, LITD-19 (Virtual meeting)

Date & Time	24 <sup>th</sup> April 2024, 10:30hrs – 13:00hrs

Chairperson: Dr. N Sarat Chandra Babu, Advisor, DSCI & Former ED, SETS

Member Secretary: Shri Priyanshu Sharma, Scientist 'B', BIS

## **RESOLUTIONS**

**Resolution 1:** The committee **decided** to modify the Scope & Title of panel 1 to "Review of three Drafts on Code of Practice for Designing Online Course Contents and Quality Assessment of Course Content and Delivery Platform"

**Resolution 2:** The committee noted the co-option request of Dr. Malateshgouda Karegoudar and **decided** to take it up in the next meeting.

**Resolution 3:** The committee formally welcomed (Dr. Sanjay Kumar Dhurandhar) from NIELIT to the Committee.

**Resolution 4:** The committee requested the Member Secretary to follow up with IIM Bangalore for cooption.

**Resolution 5:** The committee decided that the Chairperson would seek revised nominations and active participation from IEEE.

**Resolution 6:** The Member Secretary was **requested** send the three drafts for publication as Indian standards.

**Resolution 7:** The Member Secretary was **requested** to circulate the draft on "Requirements for E-text books in Education" in Wide circulation for a period of 60 days.

**Resolution 8:** The committee further modified the draft standard on "Information technology for learning, education and training — Learning analytics interoperability Part 4: Privacy and data protection policies" (modified adoption of ISO/IEC TS 20748-4:2019) and requested the Member Secretary to circulate the revised draft in Wide circulation for a period of 60 days.

**Resolution 9:** The committee recommended to reaffirm the standard listed in agenda item 5.1 for another period of three years.

**Resolution 10:** The committee recommended to archive the standard IS/ISO 29990: 2010 Learning services for non - Formal education and training - Basic requirements for service providers

**Resolution 11:** The committee **decided** to withdraw the membership of Shri Karthik K S and Ms Vinodhini from WG 3, WG 4, and WG 7 of ISO/IEC JTC1/SC 36:

**Resolution 12:** The committee **decided** to issue the draft Indian standard identical to ISO/IEC 20013: 2020 in Wide Circulation for a period of 60 days inviting comments & inputs from all relevant stakeholders.

**Resolution 13:** The committee recommended that the organizing team may speed up the scheduling of the webinar.

**Resolution 14:** The committee **decided** to schedule the next meeting tentatively in July 2024.